reported at fair value.

Subsequent Events

The Authority has evaluated all subsequent events through the auditors' report date. There were no
material subsequent events that required recognition or disclosure.

Note 2 - Restatement

The Authority's December 31, 2014 financial statements have been restated to reflect balances and
activity related to the adoption of GASB Statement Nos. 68 and 71. It was not practical for the
Authority to determine the amounts of all deferred inflows of resources and deferred outflows of
resources related to pensions as of December 31, 2014. Accordingly, the beginning balances of
deferred inflows of resources and deferred outflows of resources were not recognized in the December
31, 2014 financial statements, other than contributions subsequent to the measurement date in
accordance with GASB Statement No. 71.

- 22 -

GRAND JUNCTION REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Notes to Financial Statements

Note 2 - Restatement (continued)

December 31, 2014
As Previously

Reported
Effect of

Restatement As Restated

Deferred outflows of resources
Authority contributions subsequent to the
measurement date $ - $ 165,627 $ 165,627

Net pension liability $ - $ (2,135,590) $ (2,135,590)

Personnel compensation and benefits expense $ 1,899,044 $ (165,627) $ 1,733,417

Net position
Unrestricted - undesignated - assets
limited as to use $ 3,815,860 $ (2,135,590) $ 1,680,270

Net position - beginning of year $ 55,263,907 $ (2,135,590) $ 53,128,317

Net position - end of year $ 54,296,445 $ (1,969,963) $ 52,326,482

Note 3 - Cash Deposits

The Colorado Divisions of Banking and Financial Services are required by statute to monitor the
naming of eligible depositories and reporting of the uninsured deposits and assets maintained in the
collateral pools. Eligible collateral includes municipal bonds, U.S. government securities, mortgages,
and deeds of trust.

The Authority's deposits include the following:

December 31,
2015 2014

Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,265,142 $ 3,590,539
Restricted cash 4,110,867 4,713,504

Total deposits and investments $ 10,376,009 $ 8,304,043

The bank balances on deposit were $10,552,639 and $8,320,364 at December 31, 2015 and 2014,